

WORLD COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH

Ref. No. WCMSRSH Dean 2022 41

Date 25/03/2022

Revised Office Order For Gender Harassment Committee

As per directives of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, every organization where women are employed a Gender Harassment Committee is required. Abiding the directives of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, a Committee against gender Harassment is constituted at World College of Medical Sciences & Research, Gurawar, Jhajjar, Haryana. The Committee is comprised of following members- COMPOSITION Aims & Objective: Women to work at place of work without fear of Harassment.

Sr. No.	Name of the members	Designation	Contact No.	Email ID
1	Dr. Sohinder Kaur, Professor & HOD, Anatomy	Chair Person	9899503336	drskaur@yahoo.co.in
2	Dr. Viney Kumar Govilla, Associate Prof. Orthopaedics	Member	9416255740	govilavk@gmail.com
3	Dr. Karuna, Assistant Professor, Pathology	Member	7027044172	karunasangwan@gmail.com
4	Dr. Birjesh Thakran, Assistant Professor, General Medicine	Member	9053104836	dr.thakran@gmail.com
5	Dr. Naiya Devgun, Assocaite Professor, Obst. & Gynae	Member	8168397017	naiyadevgan19@gmail.com
6	Mr. Yash Tiwari, Head Operations, Admin	Member	9311507059	yashtiwari.ims@gmail.com
7	Ms. Janki Bisht, Nursing Superintendent	Member	8685958412	jankibisht1@gmail.com

The Committee shall deal with all matters of Gender harassment in accordance with the guidelines laid down by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India relating to gender harassment of women workers at work place and students in Colleges. The Hon'ble Supreme Court of India directed that gender harassment of women is a violation of the fundamental right of women to work in a safe environment.

The Role of the Committee shall be:-

- To act as inquiry Authority on a complaint of gender harassment.
- To ensure that victims and witnesses are not victimized or discriminated because of their complaint.
- To take proactive measures towards sensitization of them in the Regulations of the Organization.
- Eminent figures from Society may be incorporated in the committee as independent observer.

This committee has been approved by Dr. Narendra Singh, Chairman ,WCMSRH, Gurawar, Jhajjar Haryana.

CIENCES & P Dean DEAN **WCMSR**

Copy forwarded to:-

Hon'ble Chairman, Medical Superintendent, All HOD's